LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Control Box CAL40
Data Sheet
 CAL40| 2
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options .................................................................................................................. 4

- Telec (Japan)
 CAL40 | 5
Ordering example
L 4 0
Reserved for future use
Extension port
0 None
Customisation
000 None
xxx Customer-specific (001-999)
Wireless communication
0 None
2 Bluetooth® (only CAL40+)
Software
T Without software
S Standard software (only CAL40)
X Customised software
Charger
0 None
1 Internal 100-240VAC +15%/-10%
2 External (DC connector)
Reserved for future use
Reserved for future use
Reserved for future use
Channels
1 1 Channel
2 2 Channels
3 3 Channels (only CAL40+)
IP degree
4 IPX4
6 IPX6
Colour
A RAL7035 Light Gray, RAL9003 white cable cover.
Model
L40 LIFT™ 40 series
Functionality
A Basic, analogue input
Family
C Control Box
0C A A 6 2 1 00 00 1 T 2 000
Hand control cable lock is included when ordering CAL40.
 CAL40 | 6
System overview
HB30
HB70
HB80
HB200
FS3/FS3 Wireless
CAL40
CAL40+
 BAL40
1 signal input
Power output
up to 3 channels
LA20
LA23
LA31
LA34
LA40
LA44
BL1
LC1
LC3
CH01
CHL40
 CAL40 | 7
Internal battery charger
LIFT40 is available with and without internal charger.
 The internal SMPS charger makes charging of the batteries very efficient.
The charging time depends on the battery capacity and condition. Typically, the BAL40 charging time is 4-5